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I. INTRODUCTION: 
 
The public opening of the financial proposals submitted by seven (7) Consultants who 
attained a higher score than the minimum technical passing score was held on 25 July 2023 
starting at 15:30 hours (Nepal time) in-person and online via Zoom.  
 
The session was called by the Procurement Agent Manager of the Procurement Agent, who 
welcomed all the attendees and thanked them for their attendance and provided a briefing 
on financial opening. 

II. MEMBERS PRESENT: 
The meeting was held in-person in the Millennium Challenge Account Nepal main 
Boardroom (Lapsiphedi Boardroom) and also online through Zoom platform. The 
attendance sheet is attached herewith as Annex B.  
 

III OPENING CHEKLIST: 
The Senior Procurement Specialist presented the required information. The Financial 
Proposals were shown (unopened) on the MCA-Nepal Dropbox inbox. The technical scores 
attained by the passing firms were read aloud. The financial proposals were opened one by 
one and Total Proposal Prices from FIN-1 were read aloud and recorded as per ITC 25.8 of 
the Request for Proposal document. 
 
Annex A shows the results of the financial opening. 
 

The meeting was closed at 16:10 PM (Nepal time) by the Procurement Agent Manager of the 
Procurement Agent, who thanked the participants for attending the meeting.   
 
 

Annexes: 
Annex A: Opening Checklist 
Annex B: Attendance 



2 
 

Annex A: Opening Checklist 
 
 

Financial Opening took place at Millennium Challenge Account Nepal office at 2nd & 3rd Floor, East Wing, Lal Durbar Convention Centre, Yak & Yeti Complex,  
Durbar Marg, Kathmandu, Nepal on 25 July 2023 starting at 3.30 PM (Nepal Local Time) 

# Name of the Consultant/Firm Country 

The financial 
proposals are 
as received in 
the Dropbox 

Technical 
Score 

Technical 
Score in 

100 

Total Proposal 
Price from 

FIN-1 
Comments (if any) 

1 ELC Electroconsult S.p.A. Italy Yes 128.12 80.08 USD                                                        
19,685,200.00 

Three same financial 
proposal files submitted 

2 Ginger SOFRECO in association with N.Arc Consulting 
and Udaya Consulting (P.) Ltd. France  Yes 129.85 81.16 USD                                                        

15,150,349.00   

3 

Khatib and Alami Consulting Engineers Offshore S.A.L. 
(K&A) in association with PGESCO Engineering and 
Consulting Services (PGESCO) and Colenco Consulting 
Limited (CCL) 

Lebanon Yes 134.13 83.83 USD                                                        
15,282,150.00   

4 Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. India Yes 137.8 86.13 USD                                                        
11,961,208.50   

5 
Tetra Tech ES, Inc. in association with K&A 
Engineering Consulting P.C., Virtuous Energy Pvt. Ltd., 
ADMC Engineering Pct. Ltd. 

USA Yes 133.48 83.43 USD                                                        
23,975,866.00   

6 
Tractebel Engineering Pvt. Ltd in association with 
Tractebel Engineering GmbH and SMEC International 
Pty. Ltd and Total Management Services (TMS) Pvt. Ltd, 

India Yes 133.38 83.36 USD                                                        
14,153,000.00 

The  letter of modification 
of the financial proposal as 

well as the modified 
financial proposal 

submitted, both were 
opened  

7 WAPCOS Limited in association with Total 
Management Service (TMS) Private Limited India Yes 129.19 80.74 USD                                                          

8,433,690.00   
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Annex B: Attendance 
 

Physical Attendance for Financial Proposal Opening  

Financial Opening 
Attendance_SE.PDF  

 
 
 
 

Online Zoom Registrants for Financial Proposal Opening 

Registrants for 'Financial Opening: Procurement of Consultancy Services for Construction 
Supervision for Transmission Lines and Substations Activities for Electricity Transmission Project 

(MCA-N/ETP/QCBS/006)' 

 
  

 

        

  Registrants Email Address Registration Date   

 

  
 

Ashish Tiwari  ashish.tiwari@narcconsulting.co.in 7/25/2023 16:27 Copy  

 
  

 

Shalav Kalaan  shalav.kalaan@aecom.com 7/25/2023 16:23 Copy  

  Youssef CHAHB  youssef.chahb@sofreco.com 7/25/2023 15:51 Copy  
  Udeep Shrestha  Udeep.Shrestha@darshancs.com 7/25/2023 15:46 Copy  
  Apurba Bhattarai  apurba.bhattarai@silt.com.np 7/25/2023 15:45 Copy  
  Kiran Mudbhary  kiranmudbhary@gmail.com 7/25/2023 15:41 Copy  
  Reshu Karki  Karkir@mcc.gov 7/25/2023 15:36 Copy  

  Toufik 
GHANDOUR  Toufik.ghandour@khatibalami.com 7/25/2023 15:31 Copy  

  Aura Vasile  aura.vasile@gopa-intec.de 7/25/2023 15:31 Copy  

  Bibek Chapagain 
- MCC  chapagainb@mcc.gov 7/25/2023 15:30 Copy  

 
  

 

Sachin Garg  sachin.garg@tractebel.engie.com 7/25/2023 15:28 Copy  

  Arton Citaku  arton.citaku@dt-global.com 7/25/2023 15:27 Copy  

  Ujjwal 
Bhattacharjee  ujjwal.bhattacharjee@tetratech.com 7/25/2023 15:27 Copy  

 
  

 

Gerhard Scheffer  gerhard.scheffer@fichtner.de 7/25/2023 15:27 Copy  

  Kumar Adhikari  Kumar.adhikari@mcanp.org 7/25/2023 15:26 Copy  

  Registrants Email Address Registration Date   

 
  

 

Mahendra 
Shrestha  mahendra.shrestha@mcanp.org 7/25/2023 15:25 Copy  

  Shalini Tripathi  shalini.tripathi@mcanp.org 7/25/2023 15:24 Copy  
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  Aradhana 
Koirala  aradhana.koirala@jadeconsult.com.np 7/25/2023 15:24 Copy  

 

  
 

Claudio Massa  claudio.massa@elc-
electroconsult.com 7/25/2023 15:23 Copy  

 
  

 

Divya Choudhary  divya.choudhary@powergrid.in 7/25/2023 15:23 Copy  

  Girdhar 
Khandelwal  girdhar@powergrid.in 7/25/2023 15:23 Copy  

  Faisal Alami  faisal.alami@khatibalami.com 7/25/2023 15:22 Copy  
  Ram Shrestha  gleamengineering@gmail.com 7/25/2023 15:21 Copy  
  Neelam Thapa  neelampahal33@gmail.com 7/25/2023 15:19 Copy  
  Gaurav Kumar  vineetzadmire@gmail.com 7/25/2023 15:18 Copy  
  Binita Poudel  Binita.Poudel@dt-global.com 7/25/2023 15:17 Copy  
  Bhavya Anand  bhavya.anand@powergrid.in 7/25/2023 15:16 Copy  
  Roupen Sulahian  roupen.sulahian@khatibalami.com 7/25/2023 15:15 Copy  

  Drishya 
Mudbhary  drishya@approcurement.com 7/25/2023 15:07 Copy  

  Krishna Poudel  krishna.poudel@tms.com.np 7/25/2023 15:05 Copy  

  Registrants Email Address Registration Date   

 
  

 

Vikram Shenoy  shenoyvikram@live.com 7/25/2023 14:53 Copy  

  Dilli Tripathi  adm.carto.consult@gmail.com 7/25/2023 14:35 Copy  
  sukdev Tripathi  tripathisukdev@gmail.com 7/25/2023 14:06 Copy  
  Luis Villalta  luis.villalta@dt-global.com 7/24/2023 14:07 Copy  

 

The Senior Procurement Specialist and Procurement Specialist of the Procurement Agent were 
host and co-host. 
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